ETAS ID: TM304383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/06/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DukeNet Communications, LLC		05/13/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Time Warner Cable Enterprises LLC		
Street Address:	60 Columbus Circle		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10023		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85872968	NEXT GEN NEXT DOOR		
Serial Number:	85602300	NEXT GEN NEXT DOOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032919112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3032958180

Email: docket@hollandhart.com Ester Martin Maillaro **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07185.2710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ester Martin Maillaro
SIGNATURE:	/Ester Martin Maillaro/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DukeNetTWCEAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

DukeNet Communications, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an address of 400 South Tryon Street, Suite 2900, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States trademark applications (the "Trademarks"):

Mark	U.S. Application Serial No.
NEXT GEN NEXT DOOR	85872968
NEXT GEN NEXT DOOR	85602300

Time Warner Cable Enterprises LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an address of 60 Columbus Circle, New York, New York 10023 ("Assignee"), seeks to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of January 6, 2014.

Executed on May [3, 2014.

DukeNet Communications, LLC ASSIGNOR

DYACLI

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	General Com				Presentation.	
By:	Dav	id A.	. Chi	istmaı	1	
Title	e:	S	VP &	Secre	etary	

6753964_1

RECORDED: 05/13/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0235